

FINDING OF NO SIGNIFICANT IMPACT

ATTACHMENT B: Errata Sheet

Project: Second Avenue Subway Phase 2

Project Sponsor: Metropolitan Transportation Authority New York City Transit

Project Location: New York City, New York

Attachment B

Supplemental Environmental Assessment to the Second Avenue Subway Final Environmental Impact Statement: Phase 2 Errata Sheet

Corrections to Supplemental Environmental Assessment

Location in Supplemental Environmental Assessment	Error in Original Text	Correction
Chapter 2: Description of Phase 2 Modified Design		
Figure 2-2a, Comparison of 2004 FEIS Design and Modified Design, 116th Street Station	Figure 2-2a shows the 2004 FEIS Design for 116th Street Station with a platform extending from the middle of 116th Street to about 60 feet north of 118th Street	The 116th Street Station platform in the 2004 FEIS Design extended from about 10 feet south of 116th Street to the middle of 118th Street
Chapter 5: Public Open Spaces		
Figure 5-1, Open Space Resources	Figure title, "Open Space Resources," did not indicate area of study	Figure title should read, "Open Resources within One Block of Previous or Currently Proposed Subway Alignment"
Chapter 6: Displacement and Relocation		
Figure 6-3, Land Acquisitions – Comparison of 2004 FEIS Design and Modified Design, 116th Street Station	Figure 6-3 shows the 2004 FEIS Design for 116th Street Station with a platform extending from the middle of 116th Street to about 60 feet north of 118th Street	The 116th Street Station platform in the 2004 FEIS Design extended from about 10 feet south of 116th Street to the middle of 118th Street
Table 6-2, Potential Property Acquisitions Required for the Modified Design	125th Street curve property acquisition (page 6-15): Block 1081, Lot 1	Table should read as follows (associated Figure 6-1 is correct): Block 1801, Lot 1
Table 6-2, Potential Property Acquisitions Required for the Modified Design	125th Street curve property acquisition (page 6-15): Block 1789, Lot 30 – table indicates partial acquisition.	The acquisition of Block 1789, Lot 30 should be noted as a full acquisition, not a partial acquisition.
Chapter 7: Visual and Aesthetic Resources		
Page 7-4, third full paragraph	The first sentence refers to the Tito Puento Educational Complex	The sentence should be corrected to refer to the Tito Puente Educational Complex